Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 02/23/2015

-Air)
-F X II)

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on February 23, 2015, the undersigned filed his appearance as additional counsel for Respondent in this matter. A copy of the document so filed is attached hereto.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

ex rel. LISA MADIGAN

Attorney General of the

State of Illinois

BY:

CHRISTOPHER GRANT

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington Street, #1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-5388

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 02/23/2015

NACME STEEL PROCESSING LLC,)	
Petitioner,)	
vs.)	PCB 15-153 (Permit Appeal-Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
Respondent.)	

APPEARANCE

I hereby enter my appearance on behalf of Respondent, the ILLINOIS
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, as additional counsel. Assistant Attorney
General Nancy Tikalsky will continue to participate as lead attorney for Respondent in this
matter.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

BY:

CHRISTOPHER GRANT Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington St., #1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-5388

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 02/23/2015

NACME STEEL PROCESSING LLC,)	
Petitioner,)	
i cutioner,)	
VS.)	PCB 15-153 (Permit Appeal-Air)
)	(i oiiiii i ippodi i iii)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	j	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	
)	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, CHRISTOPHER GRANT, an attorney, do certify that I caused to be served this 23rd day of February, 2015, the foregoing Appearance, and Notice of Electronic Filing upon the persons listed below, by hand delivery and by placing same in an envelope bearing sufficient postage with the United States Postal Service located at 100 W. Randolph, Chicago Illinois.

HRISTOPHER GRANT

Service List:

Mr. Edward V. Walsh III ReedSmith LLP 10 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 4000 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (by first class mail)

Mr. Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph, 11th Floor Chicago, Il 60601 (by electronic mail)

Mr. John Therriault Clerk, Illinois Pollution Control Board (by electronic filing)